
From: DeAngelis, Regina
Sent: 10/29/2013 2:02:27 PM
To: cadowney@cadowneylaw.com (cadowney@cadowneylaw.com);

aundrea.williams@gexaenergy.com (aundrea.williams@gexaenergy.com); 
jody_london_consulting@earthlink.net (jody_london_consulting@earthlink.net); 
Jean-Claude.Bertet@ladwp.com (Jean-Claude.Bertet@ladwp.com); 
chris. leveriza@ glacial energy .vi (chris.leveriza@ glacial energy .vi); 
ej_wright@oxy.com (ej_wright@oxy.com); gpetlin@3degreesinc.com 
(gpetlin@3degreesinc.com); douglass@energyattomey.com 
(douglass@energyattomey.com); jkem@bluestarenergy.com 
(jkem@bluestarenergy.com); craigermp@gmail.com (craigermp@gmail.com); 
lmh@eslawfirm.com (lmh@eslawfirm.com); nlong@nrdc.org (nlong@nrdc.org); 
wynne@braunlegal.com (wynne@braunlegal.com); bobgex@dwt.com 
(bobgex@dwt.com); stephen.bumage@gmail.com (stephen.bumage@gmail.com); 
rick_noger@praxair.com (rick_noger@praxair.com); rhardy@hardyenergy.com 
(rhardy@hardyenergy.com); Mathai-jackson, Grady (Law) 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=MGML); blaising@braunlegal.com 
(blaising@braunlegal.com); lwisland@ucsusa.org (lwisland@ucsusa.org); 
tam.hunt@gmail.com (tam.hunt@gmail.com); TPhillips@TigerNaturalGas.com 
(TPhillips@TigerNaturalGas.com); matthew@tum.org (matthew@tum.org); 
jleslie@mckennalong.com (jleslie@mckennalong.com); wplaxico@sunedison.com 
(wplaxico@sunedison.com); tkirk@cvag.org (tkirk@cvag.org); 
pthomsen@ormat.com (pthomsen@ormat.com); dgulino@ridgewoodpower.com 
(dgulino@ridgewoodpower.com); cponds@ci.chula-vista.ca.us (cponds@ci.chula- 
vista.ca.us); angela.gregory@DirectEnergy.com
(angela.gregory@DirectEnergy.com); thall@laccd.edu (thall@laccd.edu); 
cathy.karlstad@sce.com (cathy.karlstad@sce.com); jim_p_white@transcanada.com 
(jim_p_white@transcanada.com); dsaul@pacificsolar.net (dsaul@pacificsolar.net); 
mmcdannel@lacsd.org (mmcdannel@lacsd.org); mmazur@3PhasesRenewables.com 
(mmazur@3PhasesRenewables.com); igoodman@commerceenergy.com 
(igoodman@commerceenergy.com); d.moss@renewableslOO.org 
(d.moss@renewableslOO.org); kb@EnerCalUSA.com (kb@EnerCalUSA.com); 
kswitzer@gswater.com (kswitzer@gswater.com); mary@solutionsforutilities.com 
(mary@solutionsforutilities.com); rresch@seia.org (rresch@seia.org); 
gretchen.schott@bp.com (gretchen.schott@bp.com); adam.green@solarreserve.com 
(adam.green@solarreserve.com); GouletCA@email.laccd.edu 
(GouletCA@email.laccd.edu); Andrew.Luscz@GlacialEnergy.com 
(Andrew.Luscz@GlacialEnergy.com); mkuchera@bluestarenergy.com 
(mkuchera@bluestarenergy.com); npedersen@hanmor.com 
(npedersen@hanmor.com); kara.morgan@tac-denver.com (kara.morgan@tac- 
denver.com); Thomas.Loquvam@pinnaclewest.com
(Thomas.Loquvam@pinnaclewest.com); abraham.silverman@nrgenergy.com 
(abraham.silverman@nrgenergy.com); JMeyer@pathfmderwind.com 
(JMeyer@pathfmderwind.com); eszalskowski@cleanlineenergy.com 
(eszalskowski@cleanlineenergy.com); awilliams@libertypowercorp.com
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(awilliams@libertypowercorp.com); Thomas.Melone@AllcoUS.com 
(Thomas.Melone@AllcoUS.com); jhowe@fdwt.com (jhowe@fdwt.com); 
asmith@tresamigasllc.com (asmith@tresamigasllc.com);
muellerj@conedsolutions.com (muelleij@conedsolutions.com); ssmyers@att.net 
(ssmyers@att.net); sdhilton@stoel.com (sdhilton@stoel.com); 
edwardoneill@dwt.com (edwardoneill@dwt.com); nes@a-klaw.com (nes@a- 
klaw.com); nes@a-klaw.com (nes@a-klaw.com); jeanne.sole@sfgov.org 
(jeanne.sole@sfgov.org); jsqueri@goodinmacbride.com 
(jsqueri@goodinmacbride.com); tam@communityrenewables.biz 
(tam@communityrenewables.biz); liddell@energyattomey.com 
(liddell@energyattomey.com); dhuard@manatt.com (dhuard@manatt.com); 
bcragg@goodinmacbride.com (bcragg@goodinmacbride.com); 
clyde.murley@comcast.net (clyde.murley@comcast.net); janreid@coastecon.com 
(janreid@coastecon.com); tdarton@pilotpowergroup.com 
(tdarton@pilotpowergroup.com); jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com 
(jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com); roy@repenergy.com (roy@repenergy.com); 
thomaspcorr@gmail.com (thomaspcorr@gmail.com); 
kerry,hattevik@nexteraenergy.com (kerry,hattevik@nexteraenergy.com); 
nmurray@naturener.net (nmurray@naturener.net); johnrredding@earthlink.net 
(johnrredding@earthlink.net); michaelboyd@sbcglobal.net 
(michaelboyd@sbcglobal.net); DAKing@SempraGeneration.com 
(DAKing@SempraGeneration.com); Joe.Langenberg@gmail.com 
(Joe.Langenberg@gmail.com); gmorris@emf.net (gmorris@emf.net); 
zeynep.erdal@ch2m.com (zeynep.erdal@ch2m.com); cmkehrein@ems-ca.com 
(cmkehrein@ems-ca.com); shong@goodinmacbride.com 
(shong@goodinmacbride.com); GloriaB@anzaelectric.org 
(GloriaB@anzaelectric.org); mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com 
(mdjoseph@adamsbroadwell.com); jsanders@caiso.com (jsanders@caiso.com); 
andrea.morrison@directenergy.com (andrea.morrison@directenergy.com); 
fortlieb@sandiego.gov (fortlieb@sandiego.gov); jkarp@winston.com 
(jkarp@winston.com); ndesnoo@ci.berkeley.ca.us (ndesnoo@ci.berkeley.ca.us); 
sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com (sue.mara@RTOadvisors.com); jeffgray@dwt.com 
(jeffgray@dwt.com); stevegreenwald@dwt.com (stevegreenwald@dwt.com); 
Patrick.VanBeek@CommercialEnergy.net
(Patrick.VanBeek@CommercialEnergy.net); cdarling@placer.ca.gov 
(cdarling@placer.ca.gov); AMSmith@SempraUtilities.com 
(AMSmith@SempraUtilities.com); tomb@crossborderenergy.com 
(tomb@crossborderenergy.com); dorth@krcd.org (dorth@krcd.org); 
andykatz@sonic.net (andykatz@sonic.net); maldridge@ecoact.org 
(maldridge@ecoact.org); Kwasny, Iryna (iryna.kwasny@cpuc.ca.gov); 
mday@goodinmacbride.com (mday@goodinmacbride.com); 
VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com (VidhyaPrabhakaran@dwt.com); 
jwiedman@kfwlaw.com (jwiedman@kfwlaw.com); jkeyes@kfwlaw.com 
(jkeyes@kfwlaw.com); kfox@kfwlaw.com (kfox@kfwlaw.com); 
tom.wheeler@madera-county.com (tom.wheeler@madera-county.com); 
john.cummins@navy.mil (john.cummins@navy.mil); Ekelly@MarinEnergy.com
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(Ekelly@MarinEnergy.com); MHermann@8MinutEnergy.com 
(MHermann@8MinutEnergy.com); jtumer@energysource.us.com 
(jtumer@energysource.us.com); sstanfield@kfwlaw.com (sstanfield@kfwlaw.com); 
drothrock@cmta.net (drothrock@cmta.net); govemment.affairs@flexenergy.com 
(govemment.affairs@flexenergy.com); lchaset@keyesandfox.com 
(lchaset@keyesandfox.com); MarkS@AlohaSys.com (MarkS@AlohaSys.com); 
cwhitel@wm.com (cwhitel@wm.com); jlevin@bioenergyca.org 
(jlevin@bioenergyca.org); ebrand@tnc.org (ebrand@tnc.org); 
pdoherty@pacificforest.org (pdoherty@pacificforest.org); RegRelCPUCCases 
(/0=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRelCPUCCases); 
kmills@cfbf.com (kmills@cfbf.com); mclaughlin@braunlegal.com 
(mclaughlin@braunlegal.com); WBlattner@SempraUtilities.com 
(WBlattner@SempraUtilities.com); rob@clfp.com (rob@clfp.com); 
HYao@SempraUtilities.com (HYao@SempraUtilities.com); gthomas@ecoact.org 
(gthomas@ecoact.org); clamasbabbini@comverge.com 
(clamasbabbini@comverge.com); bemardo@braunlegal.com 
(bemardo@braunlegal.com); sephra.ninow@energycenter.org 
(sephra.ninow@energycenter.org); wwester@smud.org (wwester@smud.org); 
phil@reesechambers.com (phil@reesechambers.com); jmcfarland@treasurer.ca.gov 
(jmcfarland@treasurer.ca.gov); rl@eslawfirm.com (rl@eslawfirm.com); 
abb@eslawfirm.com (abb@eslawfirm.com); jjg@eslawfirm.com 
(jjg@eslawfirm.com); dkk@eslawfirm.com (dkk@eslawfirm.com); 
sgp@eslawfirm.com (sgp@eslawfirm.com); jwoodruff@nextlight.com 
(jwoodruff@nextlight.com); dtownley@infmiacorp.com 
(dtownley@infmiacorp.com); klatt@energyattomey.com 
(klatt@energyattomey.com); mdeange@smud.org (mdeange@smud.org); 
JanMcFar@sonic.net (JanMcFar@sonic.net); JanMcFar@sonic.net 
(JanMcFar@sonic.net); fhall@solarelectricsolutions.com
(fhall@solarelectricsolutions.com); kgiddens@orrick.com (kgiddens@orrick.com); 
mchediak@bloomberg.net (mchediak@bloomberg.net); info@GridX.com 
(info@GridX.com); fderosa@nextlight.com (fderosa@nextlight.com); 
mpf@stateside.com (mpf@stateside.com); mfrazee@anaheim.net 
(mfrazee@anaheim.net); jspears@orrick.com (jspears@orrick.com); 
davidmorse9@gmail.com (davidmorse9@gmail.com); 
PowerLegRegAffairs@sfwater.org (PowerLegRegAffairs@sfwater.org); 
Nancy.Norris@powerex.com (Nancy.Norris@powerex.com); 
marcusdacunha@hotmail.com (marcusdacunha@hotmail.com); 
Erin.Grizard@BloomEnergy.com (Erin.Grizard@BloomEnergy.com); 
atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com (atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com); 
ryan.heidari@endimensions.com (ryan.heidari@endimensions.com); 
harry.singh@gs.com (harry.singh@gs.com); mark.roberts@sunlightpartners.com 
(mark.roberts@sunlightpartners.com); moxsen@calpine.com 
(moxsen@calpine.com); obartho@smud.org (obartho@smud.org); 
Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com (Diane.Fellman@nrgenergy.com); 
califomiadockets@pacificorp.com (califomiadockets@pacificorp.com); 
gohara@calplg.com (gohara@calplg.com); nblack@calbioenergy.com
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(vwood@smud.org); Shmidt, Yuliya (yuliya.shmidt@cpuc.ca.gov); Ouyang, Ke Hao 
(kehao.ouyang@cpuc.ca.gov); Lee, Rebecca Tsai-Wei (rebecca.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Parrillo, Jordan (jordan.parrillo@cpuc.ca.gov); Rogers, Nika 
(nika.rogers@cpuc.ca.gov); Simon, Sean A. (sean.simon@cpuc.ca.gov); Simon, 
Jason (jason.simon@cpuc.ca.gov); Lukins, Chloe (chloe.lukins@cpuc.ca.gov); Lee, 
Cheryl (cheryl.lee@cpuc.ca.gov); Douglas, Paul (paul.douglas@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Rahman, Junaid (junaid.rahman@cpuc.ca.gov); lisa.cherkas@morganstanley.com 
(lisa.cherkas@morganstanley.com); dvidaver@energy.state.ca.us 
(dvidaver@energy.state.ca.us); lgonzale@energy.state.ca.us 
(lgonzale@energy.state.ca.us); Tiffany.Roberts@lao.ca.gov 
(Tiffany.Roberts@lao.ca.gov); tbrunello@calstrat.com (tbrunello@calstrat.com); 
varanini@sbcglobal.net (varanini@sbcglobal.net); Danforth, Christopher 
(christopher.danforth@cpuc.ca.gov); steven@lipmanconsulting.com 
(steven@lipmanconsulting.com); steveb@foresthealth.org 
(steveb@foresthealth.org); Fitch, Julie A. (julie.fitch@cpuc.ca.gov); Bone, Traci 
(traci.bone@cpuc.ca.gov); mpryor@energy.state.ca.us (mpryor@energy.state.ca.us); 
pdoughma@energy.state.ca.us (pdoughma@energy.state.ca.us); cte@eslawfirm.com 
(cte@eslawfirm.com); rroth@smud.org (rroth@smud.org); 
gherrera@energy.state.ca.us (gherrera@energy.state.ca.us); 
djurijew@capitalpower.com (djurijew@capitalpower.com); lterry@water.ca.gov 
(lterry@water.ca.gov); Abhulimen, Joseph A. (joseph.abhulimen@cpuc.ca.gov); 
dietrichlaw2@earthlink.net (dietrichlaw2@earthlink.net);
kzocchet@energy.state.ca.us (kzocchet@energy.state.ca.us); Momoh, Rahmon O. 
(rahmon.momoh@cpuc.ca.gov); claufenb@energy.state.ca.us
(claufenb@energy.state.ca.us); dws@r-c-s-inc.com (dws@r-c-s-inc.com); Atamturk, 
Nilgun (nilgun.atamturk@cpuc.ca.gov); Hieta, Karin M. (karin.hieta@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Kamins, SaraM. (sara.kamins@cpuc.ca.gov); Ebke, Maryam 
(maryam.ebke@cpuc.ca.gov); c.mentzel@cleanenergymaui.com 
(c.mentzel@cleanenergymaui.com); kdw@woodruff-expert-services.com 
(kdw@woodruff-expert-services.com); hraitt@energy.state.ca.us 
(hraitt@energy.state.ca.us); Loy, Mark R. (mark.loy@cpuc.ca.gov); White, Keith D. 
(keith.white@cpuc.ca.gov); DocToxics@aol.com (DocToxics@aol.com); Marks, 
Jaclyn (jaclyn.marks@cpuc.ca.gov); hurlock@water.ca.gov 
(hurlock@water.ca.gov); karen@klindh.com (karen@klindh.com); Simon, Anne 
(anne.simon@cpuc.ca.gov); teri.ikeda@pacificorp.com 
(teri.ikeda@pacificorp.com); jluckhardt@downeybrand.com 
(j luckhardt@downeybrand.com); jwoodwar@ energy. state .ca.us 
(jwoodwar@energy.state.ca.us); DeAngelis, Regina
(regina.deangelis@cpuc.ca.gov); Obiora, Noel (noel.obiora@cpuc.ca.gov); Colvin, 
Michael (michael.colvin@cpuc.ca.gov); Miley, Matt (matt.miley@cpuc.ca.gov); 
Poirier, Marcelo (marcelo.poirier@cpuc.ca.gov); michael@rockwood- 
consulting.com (michael@rockwood-consulting.com); mlowder@rcrcnet.org 
(mlowder@rcrcnet.org); acsmith@stoel.com (acsmith@stoel.com); 
tderivi@scppa.org (tderivi@scppa.org); nicole@braunlegal.com 
(nicole@braunlegal.com); cpuc@libertyutilities.com (cpuc@libertyutilities.com); 
Kotch, Andrew (andrew.kotch@cpuc.ca.gov); Blackney, Robert
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(robert.blackney@cpuc.ca.gov); Siao, David (David.Siao@cpuc.ca.gov); Reiger, J. 
Jason (Jonathan.Reiger@cpuc.ca.gov); Mike.Chapel@yahoo.com 
(Mike.Chapel@yahoo.com); otang@energy.ca.gov (otang@energy.ca.gov); 
kate@kgconsulting.net (kate@kgconsulting.net); PMason@PacificForest.org 
(PMason@PacificForest.org); kcarr@sierranevada.ca.gov 
(kcarr@sierranevada.ca.gov); KChou@energy.ca.gov (KChou@energy.ca.gov); 
gbarkalo@energy.state.ca.us (gbarkalo@energy.state.cans); 
clark.williams@calrecycle.ca.gov (clark.williams@calrecycle.ca.gov); 
scott.beckner@calrecycle.ca.gov (scott.beckner@calrecycle.ca.gov); 
Daryl.Metz@energy.ca.gov (Daryl.Metz@energy.ca.gov); 
connie.leni@energy.ca.gov (connie.leni@energy.ca.gov); 
mike,jaske@energy.state.cans (mike.jaske@energy.state.ca.us); 
JHaile@energy.ca.gov (JHaile@energy.ca.gov); johnson@braunlegal.com 
(johnson@braunlegal.com); aecaonline@gmail.com (aecaonline@gmail.com); 
McMahon, Rachel (Rachel.McMahon@cpuc.ca.gov); lkelly@energy.ca.gov 
(lkelly@energy.ca.gov); Bichkoff, Lewis (Lewis.Bichkoff@cpuc.ca.gov); Huang, 
Xiao Selena (XiaoSelena.Huang@cpuc.ca.gov); Myers, Christopher 
(christopher.myers@cpuc.ca.gov); SolarDG@gmail.com (SolarDG@gmail.com); 
O'Rourke, Shannon (Shannon.O'Rourke@cpuc.ca.gov); Rizzo, Colin 
(Colin.Rizzo@cpuc.ca.gov); Schultz, Adam (adam.schultz@cpuc.ca.gov)

Cc:
Bcc:
Subject: RE: R11 05 005, RPS, PG&E's Request for an Exception to Rule 14.3(b) - Granted

To Service List R11-05-005:

PG&E’s request for permission to increase the page limits to 20 pages for comments and to 10 
pages for reply comments on the October 15, 2013 proposed decision for the 2013 RPS 
Procurement Plans is granted. All parties are similarly permitted to increase the page limits on 
comments and reply comments. Please include a table of contents in all filings. Thank you.

Regina M. DeAngelis

Administrative Law Judge

California Public Utilities Commission

From: Yu, Amy S [mailto:ASY2@pge.com] On Behalf Of Mathai-jackson, Grady (Law)
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Sent: Tuesday, October 29, 2013 11:56 AM
To: 'alexgrant@tollhouseenergy.com'; 'kara.morgan@tac-denver.com'; 'asmith@tresamigasllc.com'; 
'iwisiand@ucsusa.org'; 'cwhite1@wm.com'; 'tam@communityrenewabies.biz'; Atamturk, Nilgun; 
Bichkoff, Lewis; Blackney, Robert; Bone, Traci; Colvin, Michael; DeAngelis, Regina; 
'dietrichlaw2@earthlink.net'; Douglas, Paul; Ebke, Maryam; Fitch, Julie A.; Hieta, Karin M.; Huang, Xiao 
Selena; Kamins, Sara M.; Kotch, Andrew; Lee, Cheryl; Marks, Jaclyn; McMahon, Rachel; Momoh, 
Rahmon O.; Obiora, Noel; O'Rourke, Shannon; Peck, David B.; Poirier, Marcelo; Rahman, Junaid; 
Reiger, J. Jason; Rizzo, Colin; Rogers, Nika; Schultz, Adam; Siao, David; Simon, Anne; Simon, Jason; 
Simon, Sean A.; Singh, Devla; Lee, Rebecca Tsai-Wei; White, Keith D.; Abhulimen, Joseph A.; 
Danforth, Christopher; Lee, Diana; Loy, Mark R.; Lukins, Chloe; Miley, Matt; Myers, Christopher;
Parrillo, Jordan; Shmidt, Yuliya; 'gbarkalo@energy.state.ca.us'
Subject: R11 05 005, RPS, PG&E's Request for an Exception to Rule 14.3(b)

ALJ DeAngelis and Parties to Rulemaking 11-05-005:

PG&E respectfully submits this request for an exception to Rule 14.3(b)'s limit on the 
page length for opening and reply comments related to the Proposed Decision (PD) on 
the 2013 RPS Procurement Plans. Due to the complexity, importance, and number of 
issues raised by the PD, PG&E requests permission for parties to submit opening 
comments not exceeding 20 pages and reply comments not exceeding 10 pages.

Thank you for consideration of this request.

M. Grady Mathai-Jackson 
Pacific Gas and Electric Company

NOTE: The recipient portion of this e-mail may not reflect all the addressees who are 
being served. The service list has been split into 50-addressee groups, to avoid 
rejection by CPUC and other e-mail servers.

Please note that the PG&E law department does not maintain the official service list 
for docket no. R11 05 005. If you would no longer like to receive documents regarding 
this docket, please contact the CPUC Process Office directly via email at 
Process 0
the official service list.

■e@cpuc.ca.gov or by phone at 415-703-2021 to remove yourself from

PG&E iPoieam mo^^ea^v^t^tto^www.^ge^comfJbout/companv/privacv/customer/
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